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SCHOOL SCHOOL PHONE ATHLETIC PHONE FAX

John S. Burke Catholic High 294-5481 294-5481 Ext. 152 294-0817
Chapel Field Christian School 778-1881 778-1881 778-5841
Chester Academy 469-2231 469-2231 Ext. 3302 469-5831
John A. Coleman Catholic High 338-2750 532-3380 331-5981
Cornwall High 534-8009 534-8009 Ext. 7504 569-0368
Dover High 877-5700 877-5700 Ext. 1124 877-5759
Eldred High 456-1100 456-1100 ext. 5020 557-0690
Ellenville High 647-0123 647-0134 or 647-0205 647-0210
Fallsburg High 434-6800 Ext. 2203 434-6800 Ext. 2212 434-0046
Florida (S.S. Seward) 651-4038 651-4098 651-7166
Goshen Central School 615-6100 615-6161 615-6163
Greenwood Lake MS 782-8678 782-8678  Ext. 52129 782-2004
Highland High 691-1020 691-1031 691-1033
Hyde Park - F.D.R. High 229-4020 229-4020 Ext. 6880 229-2182
Kingston High 943-3970 943-3736 331-4161
Liberty High 292-5400 292-5400 Ext. 2013 292-5189
Livingston Manor High 439-4400 Ext. 3406 439-4400 Ext. 1260 439-4717
Marlboro High 236-5810 236-5806 236-7625
MHAL Office 626-0062 626-0687 626-0062
Middletown High 326-1530 326-1532 or 1533 326-1608
Millbrook Central School 677-2510 677-2510 Ext. 2123 677-2525
Minisink Valley High 355-5150 355-5172 355-5183
Monroe-Woodbury High 460-7000 460-6245 Ext. 6249 460-6083
Monticello High 794-8840 794-8840 Ext. 10995 796-1090
Mount Academy 658-7723 658-7723 658-7734
New Paltz High 256-4100 256-4153 or 4151 256-4154
Newburgh Free Academy 563-5400 563-5419 563-5463
James I. O'Neill High 446-4914 446-4914 Ext. 2880 446-2123
Onteora High 657-2373 or 2374 657-2373 Ext. 2113 / 2101 657-8430
Pine Bush High 744-2031 744-2031 Ext. 3627 or 3608 744-3160
Pine Plains Central School 518-398-7181 518-398-7181 Ext 1316 518-398-5378
Port Jervis High 858-3100 858-3102 Ext. 11880 858-3207
Poughkeepsie City Schools 451-4850 451-4896 451-4944
Red Hook High 758-2241 758-2241 Ext. 18800/18890 758-9444
Rhinebeck Central School 871-5500 Ext. 5501 871-5500 Ext. 5535 876-5581
Rondout Valley High 687-2400 687-2400 Ext. 4287 687-0998
Roscoe High 607-498-4126 607-498-4126 Ext. 213 607-498-6015
Saugerties High 247-6650 247-6680 246-1096
Spackenkill Union Free School 463-7810 463-7824 463-7833
Sullivan West Central 932-8401 932-8401 Ext. 1284 513-2600
Tri Valley High 985-2296 985-2296 Ext. 5304 or 5303 985-7903
Tuxedo High (George F. Baker) 351-4786 351-5779 351-4823
Valley Central High 457-2400 457-2400 Ext. 17885 457-4418
Wallkill High 895-7150 895-9261
Warwick Valley Central School 987-3000 987-3050 Ext. 12880/12881 987-3628
Washingtonville High 497-4000 497-4000 Ext. 24562 497-4033
Webutuck Central School 373-4106 373-4106 ext. 157 373-8529
West Point Youth Services 938-2323 938-3550 938-7572

895-7158 or 895-7150 Ext. 1261
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SCHOOL ATHLETIC DIRECTOR PHONE FAX

John S. Burke Catholic High Adam Kless 294-5481 Ext. 152 294-0817
Chapel Field Christian School Bill Spanjer, Sr. 778-1881 778-5841
Chester Academy Rolando Aguilar 469-2231 Ext. 3302 469-5831
John A. Coleman Catholic High Don Kiernan 532-3380 331-5981
Cornwall High Michael Kroemer 534-8009 Ext. 7504 569-0368
Dover High Robert Esposito 877-5700 Ext. 1124 877-5759
Eldred High Jolene Porter 456-1100 ext. 5020 557-0690
Ellenville High Mary Borriello 647-0134 or 647-0205 647-0210
Fallsburg High Harold Fried 434-6800 Ext. 2212 434-0046
Florida (S.S. Seward) Robert Gravelle 651-4098 651-7166
Goshen Central School Gregory Voloshin 615-6161 615-6163
Greenwood Lake M.S. Chris Radon 782-8678 Ext. 52129 782-2004
Highland High Pete Watkins 691-1031 691-1033
Hyde Park - F.D.R. High Amy McArdle-Rausenberger, Ph.D 229-4020 Ext. 6880 229-2182
Kingston High Glen Maisch 943-3736 331-4161
Liberty High Kurt Buddenhagen 292-5400 Ext. 2013 292-5189
Livingston Manor High Adam Larson 439-4400 Ext. 3406 439-4717
Marlboro High 236-5806 236-7625
Middletown High David Coates 326-1532 or 1533 326-1608
Millbrook Central School Bill Blayney 677-2510 Ext. 2123 677-2525
Minisink Valley High Tim Bult 355-5172 355-5183
Monroe-Woodbury High Ron Montalto 460-6245 Ext. 6249 460-6083
Monticello High James Ryan 794-8840 Ext. 10995 796-1090
Mount Academy Kirk Wareham 658-7723 658-7734
New Paltz High Antonia Woody 256-4153 or 4151 256-4154
Newburgh Free Academy Jason Semo 563-5419 563-5463
James l. O'Neill High Debra Crowe 446-4914 Ext. 2880 446-2123
Onteora High Nicholas Millas 657-2373 Ext. 2113 / 2101 657-8430
Pine Bush High Wendy Crandall 744-2031 Ext. 3627/3608 744-3160
Pine Plains Central School Jeremy Weber 518-398-7181 Ext 1316 518-398-5378
Port Jervis High Ronald Semerano 858-3102 Ext. 11880 858-3207
Poughkeepsie City Schools Matt Cameron 451-4896 451-4944
Red Hook High Tom Cassata 758-2241 Ext. 18800/18890 758-9444
Rhinebeck Central School Steven Boucher 871-5500 Ext 5535 876-5581
Rondout Valley High Alan Baker 687-2400 Ext. 4287 687-0998
Roscoe High Fred Ahart 607-498-4126 Ext. 213 607-498-6015
Saugerties High Dominic Zarrella 247-6680 246-1096
Spackenkill Union Free School Marco Lanzoni 463-7824 463-7833
Sullivan West Central David Franskevicz 932-8401 Ext. 1284 513-2600
Tri Valley High Derek Adams 985-2296 Ext. 5304 or 5303 985-7903
Tuxedo High (George F. Baker) John Landro 351-5779 351-4823
Valley Central High Michael Bellarosa 457-2400 Ext. 17885 457-4418
Wallkill High Nicholas Pantaleone 895-9261
Warwick Valley Central School Greg Sirico 987-3050 Ext. 12880/12881 987-3628
Washingtonville High Scott Courter 497-4000 Ext. 24562 497-4033
Webutuck Central School Jon Zenz 373-4106 ext. 157 373-8529
West Point Youth Services Brian Szeli 938-3550 938-7572

Jonnah O'Donnell

895-7158 or 895-7150 Ext. 1261
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NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL ADDRESSES FAX BUSINESS ADDRESS CITY ST   ZIP

Bob Thabet Exec. Director 294-5799/ 401-9192 rthabet@sectionixathletics.org 291-7306 Section IX Athletics 53 Gibson Road Goshen NY 10924
Tom Cassata President 758-2241 Ext. 18800 tcassata@rhcsd.org 758-9444 Red Hook High School 103 West Market Street Red Hook NY 12571
John Landro Past President 351-5779 jlandro@tuxedoschooldistrict.com 351-4823 George F. Baker H.S. Rt. 17 Tuxedo NY 10987
Tim Bult 1st Vice Pres. 355-5172 434-0046 Minisink Valley H.S. P.O. Box 217 Slate Hill NY 10973
Antonia Woody 2nd Vice Pres. 256-4153 or 4151 twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us 256-4154 New Paltz High School 196 Main Street New Paltz NY 12561
Jim Wolfe Cent. Comm. 342-1274 jwolfe5@hvc.rr.com N/A Section IX Athletics 8 Gardner Avenue Ext. Middletown NY 10940
David Bernsley Cent. Comm. 460-7045 dbernsle@mw.k12.ny.us 460-6083 Monroe-Woodbury H.S. 155 Dunderberg Rd Central Valley NY 10917
Roberta Greene Cent. Comm. 497-4000 Ext. 27051 rgreene@ws.k12.ny.us 497-4030 Washingtonville C.S.D. 52 West Main Street Washingtonville NY 10992
James Osborne Secretary/Treasurer 570-618-2200 josbornesection9@gmail.com 291-7306 Orange-Ulster BOCES 53 Gibson Road Goshen NY 10924
Scott Courter LR-OCIAA 497-4000 ext. 24561 sacourter@ws.k12.ny.us 497-4033 Washingtonville H.S. 54 West Main St. Washingtonville NY 10992
Michael Bellarosa LR-OCIAA 457-2400 ext.17885 457-2400 Valley Central H.S. 1175 State Rt. 17K Montgomery NY 12549
Dave Franskevicz LR-OCIAA 932-8401 Ext. 1284 513-2600 Sullivan West H.S. 6604 State Route 52 Lake Huntington NY 12752
Fred Ahart LR-OCIAA 607-498-4126 fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us 607-498-6015 Roscoe Central School 6 Academy St., Box 429 Roscoe NY 12776
Dennis Burkett LR-MHAL 475-2565 N/A Section IX Athletics 12 Enterprise Road New Paltz NY 12561
Sean F. Michel Supt. Rep. 469-5052 Ext. 3401 smichel@chesterufsd.org 469-2377 Chester U.F.S.D. 64 Hambletonian Ave. Chester NY 10918
Ivan Katz Supt. Rep. 434-6800 Ext. 1214 ikatz@fallsburgcsd.net 434-8346 Fallsburg C.S.D. PO Box 124 Fallsburg NY 12733
Rosario Agostaro Supt. Rep. 687-2400 Ext. 4803 ragostaro@rondout.k12.ny.us 687-9577 Rondout Valley C.S.D. P.O. Box 9 Accord NY 12404
Joseph Phelan Supt. Rep. 871-5520 Ext. 5522 jphelan@rhinebeckcsd.org 876-4276 Rhinebeck C.S.D. PO Box 351 Rhinebeck NY 12572

 2014 - 2015 ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING DATES
DATE TIME SITE

Tues., September 16, 2014 9:30 a.m. Wallkill High School
(followed by NYSPHSAA Mandated Workshop)
Tues., October 21, 2014 9:30 a.m. Orange-Ulster BOCES
Tues., November 25, 2014 9:30 a.m. Marlboro High School
Tues., January 6, 2015 9:30 a.m. Orange-Ulster BOCES
Tues., March 10, 2015 9:30 a.m. Marlboro High School
Tues., April 21, 2015 9:30 a.m. Monroe-Woodbury High School Auditorium
Wed., May 13, 2015 9:30 a.m. Mt. St. Mary College
Thurs., June 11, 2015 8:00 a.m. TBA

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org 

franskd@swcsd.org  

tbult@minisink.com

michael.bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org

mailto:rthabet@sectionixathletics.org
mailto:tcassata@rhcsd.org
mailto:twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:jwolfe5@hvc.rr.com
mailto:dbernsle@mw.k12.ny.us
mailto:rgreene@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:josbornesection9@gmail.com
mailto:sacourter@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us
mailto:smichel@chesterufsd.org
mailto:ikatz@fallsburgcsd.net
mailto:ragostaro@rondout.k12.ny.us
mailto:jphelan@rhinebeckcsd.org
mailto:dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org
mailto:franskd@swcsd.org
mailto:tbult@minisink.com
mailto:michael.bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org
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    Girls Volleyball
AA A   1000 - Up
A B    590 - 999
B C    0 - 589
C
D

577
2609
368
332

1388

1120

679

67
204

279

700
401
274
261
233

848

C         256 - 435
C     260 - 469

Wawarsing Christian 

Tuxedo

2014-2015 Current Sport Exceptions Classifications

Red Hook
Rhinebeck

AA      1040 - Up

406
287

C        240 - 364
B        365 - 569

170 - 279

Roscoe   ***(93)

1431
322

Middletown

715

92
474

1667
286

1020
1741

SECTION IX
CURRENT CLASSIFICATION OF SCHOOLS - BEDS NUMBERS FOR 2014-2015

Webutuck

S.S. Seward

382

A         690 - 1039
A    915 - Up
B    450 - 914

NYSPHSAA 
Spr.Track

James I. O'Neill
NFA

Saugerties

Rondout

Wallkill
Valley Central

341
159

Wrestling

Individual Sports

Spring Track

Port Jervis

XC

Onteora

(Please be aware that the numbers reported will be compared to the SED BEDS numbers when their report in finalized)

ENROLLMENT
NYSPHSAA

SCHOOL SCHOOLXC FH
SED #

BASK  SOC    
BB    SBENROLLMENT FH

Spr.Track

SED #
FB VBBASK  SOC    

BB    SBVBFB

B     470 - 910

Pine Bush

Washingtonville
Warwick

Tri-Valley

4 Classes

Field Hockey

3 Classes

225

500

Pine Plains (Stissing)

A   1050 - Up
B   650 - 1049

171

800
1066

Poughkeepsie

1085
13

Kingston

Allynwood at Family School

Livingston Manor
Marlboro

Millbrook

662
433

Chapel Field 
Chester

Highland

John A. Coleman
Cornwall

Goshen

Dover * (392)
Eldred

36

Ellenville ** (408)
Fallsburg

John S. Burke
33

239
131
817

C   0 - 649 Division II

Wrestling

 600 - Up

Monroe-Woodbury

967 483F.D.R. 

Minisink

Sullivan West
Spackenkill

A        570 - 929

*** Includes Downsville   80 *    Includes Webutuck  171

Basketball-Soccer-Baseball-
Softball

** Includes Wawarsing Christian Academy   13  

Cross Country
Boys Lacrosse

 5 Classes

Girls Lacrosse

Liberty

Football

Monticello

Combining of Schools Information Class AA - 50 % / Class A - 40 % / Class B/C - 30% / Class D - 20 %

New Paltz

Mount Academy 138

1099 & Below

910 - up
480 - 909
280 - 479

Ice Hockey

Division I

D         0 - 255 D        0 - 239

A     911 - upAA      930 - Up
Div. I

Div. IID     0 - 259
C    449 - Below

0 - 169 0 - 599

B         436 - 689

1100 & Above



                                                                                             Approved by NYSPHSAA
January 31, 2014
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SPORT B / G SEASON CHAIRPERSON ADDRESS CITY STATE   ZIP

Baseball Boys Spring T.D. Mills Wallkill High School Wallkill NY 12589
EMAIL:

Basketball Co-Chair Boys Winter Fred Ahart Roscoe CSD Roscoe NY 12776
EMAIL:

Basketball Co-Chair Boys Winter Rob Gravelle S.S. Seward Florida NY 10921
EMAIL:

Cross - Country Boys Fall James Glover Monroe-Woodbury HS Central Valley NY 10917
EMAIL:

Football Co-Chair Boys Fall Glen Maisch Kingston City Schools Kingston NY 12401
EMAIL:

Football Co-Chair Boys Fall David Coates Middletown City S.D. Middletown NY 10940
EMAIL:

Golf Boys Spring Tom Howe Cornwall High School New Windsor NY 12553
EMAIL:

Ice Hockey Boys Winter Frank Allessandrino 4 Scaglione Ct. Highland Mills NY 10930
EMAIL:

Lacrosse Boys Spring Bob Slate Saugerties Jr. H.S. Saugerties NY 12477
EMAIL:

Modified Boys F/W/S Jeremy Weber Pine Plains CSD Pine Plains NY 12567
EMAIL:

Skiing Boys Winter Janet Carey 1061 Hunter Road Neversink NY 12765
EMAIL:

Skiing - Nordic Boys Winter Jon Stern New Paltz HS New Paltz NY 12561
EMAIL:

Soccer Co-Chair Boys Fall Tony Martelli 39 Ona Lane Newburgh NY 12550
EMAIL:

Soccer Co-Chair Boys Fall Pete Ferguson Highland CSD Highland NY 12528
EMAIL: pferguson@highland-k12.org

Swimming Boys Winter Scott Warner Valley Central HS Montgomery NY 12549
EMAIL:

Tennis Co-Chair Boys Spring Urvashi Gupta Monticello HS Monticello NY 12701
EMAIL:

Tennis Co-Chair Boys Spring Luann McCarthy Port Jervis HS Port Jervis NY 12771
EMAIL: lmccarthy@pjschools.org

Track & Field Boys Spring Matthew Hemmer Smith Clove Elem. School Central Valley NY 10917
EMAIL:

Winter Track Boys Winter Michael White Washingtonville HS Wash'ville NY 10992
EMAIL:

Wrestling Boys Winter Jeff Cuilty Heritage Middle School Newburgh NY 12553
EMAIL:

Wrestling Assist. Boys Winter Lou Chartrand Onteora High School Boiceville NY 12412
EMAIL:

Bowling Boys Winter Theresa Eckert Highland High School Highland NY 12528
EMAIL: tfeckert53@gmail.com

2014 - 2015 STARTING DATES
FALL August 18, 2014 All Fall Sports

WINTER November 3, 2014 Ice Hockey
November 10, 2014

SPRING March 9, 2015 Spring Sports
All Other Winter Sports

jstern@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

lchartrand@onteora.k12.ny.us

swarner@vcmail.ouboces.org

jeffcuilty@hvc.rr.com

mwhite@ws.k12.ny.us

mhemmer@mw.k12.ny.us

ugupta@k12mcsd.net

amartelli@hvc.rr.com

tdmills@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

jcarey1789@aol.com

brian.devincenzi@millbrookcsd.org

jglover@mw.k12.ny.us

fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us

rslate@saugerties.k12.ny.us

Leftyalessandrino@yahoo.com

dcoates@ecsdm.org

rgravelle@floridaufsd.org

gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org

thowe@cornwallschools.com 

mailto:pferguson@highland-k12.org
mailto:lmccarthy@pjschools.org
mailto:tfeckert53@gmail.com
mailto:jstern@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:lchartrand@onteora.k12.ny.us
mailto:swarner@vcmail.ouboces.org
mailto:jeffcuilty@hvc.rr.com
mailto:mwhite@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:mhemmer@mw.k12.ny.us
mailto:ugupta@k12mcsd.net
mailto:amartelli@hvc.rr.com
mailto:tdmills@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:jcarey1789@aol.com
mailto:brian.devincenzi@millbrookcsd.org
mailto:jglover@mw.k12.ny.us
mailto:fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us
mailto:rslate@saugerties.k12.ny.us
mailto:Leftyalessandrino@yahoo.com
mailto:dcoates@ecsdm.org
mailto:rgravelle@floridaufsd.org
mailto:gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org
mailto:thowe@cornwallschools.com
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SPORT B / G SEASON CHAIRPERSON ADDRESS CITY STATE   ZIP

Chemical Health B / G F/W/S Marco Lanzoni Spackenkill UFSD Poughkeepsie NY 12603
EMAIL:

Safety B / G F/W/S Janet Carey 1061 Hunter Road Neversink NY 12765
EMAIL:

Eligibility Com. B / G F/W/S Fred Ahart Roscoe CSD Roscoe NY 12776
EMAIL:

Officials Coordinator B / G F/W/S Dennis Burkett 12 Enterprise Road New Paltz NY 12561
EMAIL:

Officials Coord. Assist. B / G F/W/S Jim Osborne Section IX Athletics Goshen NY 10924
EMAIL:

Sportsmanship Com B / G F/W/S Glen Maisch Kingston City Schools Kingston NY 12401
EMAIL:

Cheerleading B / G F/W/S Cherie Ramsey Pine Bush HS Pine Bush NY 12566
EMAIL: chrquest@frontiernet.net

Basketball Chair Girls Winter Steve Boucher Rhinebeck High School Rhinebeck NY 12572
EMAIL: sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org

Cross - Country Girls Fall Joe Cahill Kingston HS Kingston NY 12401
EMAIL:

Field Hockey Girls Fall Carol Jean Bull-Knuth 420 Lakeshore Drive Pine Bush NY 12566
EMAIL:

Golf Girls F / S Bill Earl Monroe-Woodbury HS Central Valley NY 10917
EMAIL:

Gymnastics Girls Winter Lee Ann Pazoga Wallkill Middle School Wallkill NY 12589
EMAIL:

Lacrosse Girls Spring Wendy Crandall Pine Bush HS Pine Bush NY 12566
EMAIL:

Modified Girls F/W/S Michelle Henn Taft Elementary School Washingtonville NY 10992
EMAIL:

Skiing Girls Winter Janet Carey 1061 Hunter Road Neversink NY 12765
EMAIL:

Skiing - Nordic Girls Winter Jon Stern New Paltz HS New Paltz NY 12561
EMAIL:

Soccer Girls Fall Diane Wanser PO Box 47 Ottisville NY 10963
EMAIL:

Softball Girls Spring Bruce Guyette Minisink Valley CSD Slate Hill NY 10973
EMAIL:

Swimming Girls Fall Pat Ryan Washingtonville HS Wash'ville NY 10992
EMAIL:

Tennis Girls Fall Selina DeCicco Ellenville HS Ellenville NY 12428
EMAIL:

Track & Field Girls Spring Natasha Kennedy Wallkill Middle School Wallkill NY 12589
EMAIL:

Volleyball Girls Fall Toni Woody New Paltz CSD New Paltz NY 12561
EMAIL:

Winter Track Girls Winter David Feuer Cornwall HS New Windsor NY 12553
EMAIL:

Bowling Girls Winter Erena O'Brien F.D.R. High School Hyde Park NY 12538
EMAIL: mommiecoltsfan69@aol.com

2014 - 2015 STARTING DATES
FALL August 18, 2014 All Fall Sports

WINTER November 3, 2014 Ice Hockey
November 10, 2014

SPRING March 9, 2015 Spring Sports
All Other Winter Sports

jcahill@kingstoncityschools.org 

jcarey1789@aol.com

marco.lanzoni@spackenkillschools.org

gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org

josbornesection9@gmail.com

dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org

fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us

dfeuer@ccsd.ouboces.org

twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

wearl@mw.k12.ny.us

cjbull600@hotmail.com

jstern@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

dwans@citilink.net

jcarey1789@aol.com

wcrandall@pinebushschools.org

nkennedy@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

ldigsby@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

mhenn@ws.k12.ny.us

sdecicco@ecs.k12.ny.us

pryan@ws.k12.ny.us

bguyette@minisink.com

mailto:chrquest@frontiernet.net
mailto:sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org
mailto:mommiecoltsfan69@aol.com
mailto:jcahill@kingstoncityschools.org
mailto:jcarey1789@aol.com
mailto:marco.lanzoni@spackenkillschools.org
mailto:gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org
mailto:josbornesection9@gmail.com
mailto:dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org
mailto:fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us
mailto:dfeuer@ccsd.ouboces.org
mailto:twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:wearl@mw.k12.ny.us
mailto:cjbull600@hotmail.com
mailto:jstern@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:dwans@citilink.net
mailto:jcarey1789@aol.com
mailto:wcrandall@pinebushschools.org
mailto:nkennedy@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:ldigsby@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:mhenn@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:sdecicco@ecs.k12.ny.us
mailto:pryan@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:bguyette@minisink.com
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John S. Burke Catholic High School
80 Fletcher Street

Goshen, New York 10924

SCHOOL: 294-5481
294-0817

AD: 294-5481 Ext. 152
AD FAX: 294-0817
AD CELL: 721-1995

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Timothy McNiff
PRINCIPAL: Mr. John Dolan
ATH. DIRECTOR: Adam Kless
EMAIL: akless@burkecatholic.org
LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Eagle
COLORS: Navy Blue / White

SCHOOL: 778-1881 SCHOOL: 469-2231
778-5841 469-2377

AD: 778-1881 AD:
AD FAX: 778-5841 AD FAX: 469-5831
AD HOME: 744-8052 AD CELL: 845-549-8015
AD CELL: 741-9514

Rolando Aguilar
EMAIL: EMAIL: raguilar@chesterufsd.org 
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Lion MASCOT: Hambletonian
COLORS: Blue  / Gold COLORS: Burnt Orange / Royal 

SUPERINTENDENT:

469-2231 Ext. 3302

Chester Academy
64 Hambletonian Ave.

Chester, New York 10918

PRINCIPAL:

SCHOOL FAX:

ATH. DIRECTOR:

Sean Michel
Denis Petrilak

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

Chapel Field Christian High School
211 Fleury Road

Pine Bush, New York 12566

SCHOOL FAX:

SCHOOL FAX:

Bill Spanjer, Sr.
Bill Spanjer, Sr.

cfield@frontiernet.net

Bill Spanjer, Sr.

mailto:akless@burkecatholic.org
mailto:raguilar@chesterufsd.org
mailto:cfield@frontiernet.net
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SCHOOL: 338-2750 SCHOOL: 534-8009
338-0250 SCHOOL FAX: 565-2754

AD: 532-3380 AD: 534-8009 Ext. 7504
AD FAX: 331-5981 AD FAX: 569-0368
AD CELL: 532-3380 AD CELL: 845-551-1038

N/A SUPERINTENDENT: Neal Miller
PRINCIPAL: Lynn Imperato

Don Kiernan ATH. DIRECTOR: Michael Kroemer
EMAIL: EMAIL: kroemerm@cornwallschools.com
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Statesman MASCOT: Dragons
COLORS: COLORS: Green / White

SCHOOL: 877-5700 SCHOOL: 456-1100
SCHOOL FAX: 877-5759 SCHOOL FAX: 557-0690
AD: AD: 456-1100 ext. 5020
AD FAX: 877-5759 AD FAX: 557-0690
AD HOME: AD HOME: 845-741-2917
AD CELL: 845-926-6361 AD CELL: 845-741-2917

Michael Tierney SUPERINTENDENT: Robert Dufour
PRINCIPAL: Dan Doherty PRICIPAL: Scott Krebs
ATH. DIRECTOR: ATH. DIRECTOR: Jolene Porter
EMAIL: robert.esposito@doverschools.org EMAIL: porterj@eldred.k12.ny.us
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Dragons MASCOT: Yellow Jackets
COLORS: Orange/Black COLORS: Green / Gold

Eldred Central School
600 Route 55

Eldred, New York 12732

Green / White / Gold

dfkiernan@hvc.rr.com

Robert Esposito

Dover High School
2368 Route 22

Dover Plains, NY   12522 

SUPERINTENDENT:

877-5700 Ext. 1124

Cornwall Central High School
10 Dragon Drive

New Windsor, New York 12553

ATH. DIRECTOR:
James Lyons

Hurley, New York 12443

SCHOOL FAX:

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:

John A. Coleman Catholic High School
430 Hurley Avenue

mailto:kroemerm@cornwallschools.com
mailto:robert.esposito@doverschools.org
mailto:porterj@eldred.k12.ny.us
mailto:dfkiernan@hvc.rr.com
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PO Box 124, 115 Brickman Road
Fallsburg, New York 12733-0124

SCHOOL: 647-0123 SCHOOL:
SCHOOL FAX: 647-5972 434-0168
AD: 647-0134 or 0205 AD:
AD FAX: 647-0210 AD FAX: 434-0046
AD HOME: 647-1406 AD CELL: 845-701-9551
AD CELL: 845-389-2792

Lisa Wiles
PRINCIPAL: Carl Pabon
ATH. DIRECTOR: Mary Borriello
EMAIL: mborriello@ecs.k12.ny.us EMAIL: hfried@fallsburgcsd.net
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Blue Devil MASCOT: Comets
COLORS: Blue / Gold COLORS:

SCHOOL: 651-4038 SCHOOL: 615-6100
SCHOOL FAX: 651-7166 615-6116
AD: 651-4098 AD: 615-6161 
AD FAX: 651-7166 AD FAX: 615-6163
AD HOME: 651-6119 467-8396
AD CELL: 914-443-1146

SUPERINTENDENT: Diane Munro
PRICIPAL: Michael Rheaume
ATH. DIRECTOR: Robert Gravelle
EMAIL: rgravelle@floridaufsd.org EMAIL: Gregory.Voloshin@gcsny.org
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Spartan MASCOT: Gladiators
COLORS: Orange / Blue COLORS:

Fallsburg Jr./Sr. High School

SUPERINTENDENT:

Florida (S.S. Seward Institute)
 PO Box Drawer 757

Florida, New York 10921

Ellenville High School
28 Maple Avenue

Ellenville, New York 12428

Michael Williams
Dr. Ivan KatzSUPERINTENDENT:

PRINCIPAL:

434-6800 Ext. 2203

434-6800 Ext. 2212
SCHOOL FAX:

Black / Gold

PRINCIPAL:

Royal / Red

Kurtis Kotes
Gregory VoloshinATH. DIRECTOR:

Harold Fried

Daniel T. ConnorSUPERINTENDENT:

Goshen Central High School
222 Scotchtown Avenue

Goshen, New York 10924

AD CELL:

SCHOOL FAX:

ATH. DIRECTOR:

mailto:mborriello@ecs.k12.ny.us
mailto:hfried@fallsburgcsd.net
mailto:rgravelle@floridaufsd.org
mailto:Gregory.Voloshin@gcsny.org
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Dr. Christine Ackerman SCHOOL: 691-1020
PRINCIPAL: Matthew Lawrence 691-1038

AD:
AD FAX: 691-1033

SCHOOL: 782-8678 845-417-4807
AD: 782-8678 Ext. 52129
AD FAX: 782-2004
EMAIL: cradon@gwlufsd.org 
AD CELL: 201-519-6171
COLORS: Green / White

Pete Watkins
EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Huskies
COLORS:

SCHOOL: 229-4020 SCHOOL: 943-3970
229-4029 331-1628

AD: AD: 943-3736
AD FAX: 229-2182 AD FAX: 331-4161

562-9368 336-5937
AD CELL: 914-475-7596 AD CELL: 845-594-6680
CELL: 845-590-9358

Dr. Paul J. Padalino
Adrian Manuel
Glen Maisch

EMAIL: amymcardle@hpcsd.org EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: MASCOT: Tiger
COLORS: COLORS: Maroon / White

gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org

Highland High School
320 Pancake Hollow Road
Highland, New York 12528

691-1031

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

AD CELL:

Blue / Gold

pwatkins@highland-k12.org

AD HOME:

Chris Radon

Greenwood Lake, NY 10925
PO Box 8

SCHOOL FAX:
SUPERINTENDENT:

Greenwood Lake Middle School

ATH. DIRECTOR:

Green / Gold
Presidents

Amy McArdle-Rausenberger, Ph.D.
Barbara Marrine
Dr. Greer Rychick

ATH. DIRECTOR:
PRICIPAL:
SUPERINTENDENT:

SCHOOL FAX:

Attends meetings requests information

Hyde Park, New York 12538
156 South Cross Road

Hyde Park (Franklin D. Roosevelt HS)

AD HOME:

229-4020 Ext.6880

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:

Deborah Haab
Peter Harris

SCHOOL FAX:

ATH. DIRECTOR:

Kingston, New York 12401
403 Broadway

Kingston High School

mailto:cradon@gwlufsd.org
mailto:amymcardle@hpcsd.org
mailto:gmaisch@kingstoncityschools.org
mailto:pwatkins@highland-k12.org
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Livingston Manor High School
19 School Street, PO Box 947

SCHOOL: 292-5400 SCHOOL: 439-4400 Ext. 1207
292-7262 439-4717

AD: AD: 439-4400 Ext. 3406
AD FAX: 292-5189 AD FAX: 439-4717
AD CELL: 845-701-6966

Deborah L. Fox
Sandra Johnson
Adam Larson

EMAIL: EMAIL: alarson@lmcs.k12.ny.us
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Indians MASCOT: Wildcats
COLORS: COLORS: Maroon / Gray

SCHOOL: 236-5810 SCHOOL: 326-1530
236-5817 326-1605

AD: 236-5806 AD:
AD FAX: 236-7625 AD FAX: 326-1608
AD CELL: 527-1133 457-9205

AD CELL: 591-5571

Dr. Kenneth Eastwood

David Coates
EMAIL: Jonnah.ODonnell@marlboroschools.org EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Duke MASCOT: Bear
COLORS: COLORS: Blue

Liberty High School
125 Buckley Street

Liberty, New York 12754

SCHOOL FAX:

SUPERINTENDENT:

292-5400 Ext. 2013

Dr. Bill Silver

Black / Orange

Jonnah O'Donnell ATH. DIRECTOR:

Ray Castellani
RoseAnne Collins-Judon Ann Hall

david.coates@ecsdm.org

ATH. DIRECTOR:

SCHOOL FAX:

Scarlet / White

Kurt Buddenhagen

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

SUPERINTENDENT:
H.S. OPERATIONS:

PRINCIPAL:

Gardner Avenue Extension
Middletown, New York 10940

326-1532 or 1533

Marlboro Central Schools
50 Cross Road

Marlboro, New York 12542

Livingston Manor, NY 12758

Jack Strassman

SCHOOL FAX:

AD HOME:

kbuddenhagen@libertyk12.org

Middletown High School

PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTORS:

SUPERINTENDENT:

SCHOOL FAX:

mailto:alarson@lmcs.k12.ny.us
mailto:Jonnah.ODonnell@marlboroschools.org
mailto:david.coates@ecsdm.org
mailto:kbuddenhagen@libertyk12.org


Section IX
Directory 2014-2015

  12

SCHOOL: 677-2510 SCHOOL: 355-5150
677-2525 355-5198

AD: AD: 355-5172
AD FAX: 677-2525 AD FAX: 355-5183

AD CELL: 845-798-4552
AD CELL: 845-926-2835

Ken Hauck

EMAIL: EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Horse MASCOT: Warriors
COLORS: COLORS:

SCHOOL: 460-7000 SCHOOL: 794-8840
460-6083 794-8133

AD: AD:
AD FAX: 460-6083 AD FAX: 796-1090

AD CELL: 914-560-6063
Secretary: Ext. 6248
Secretary: Ext. 6247

EMAIL:
ATH. DIRECTOR: Ron Montalto LEAGUE: OCIAA
EMAIL: rmontalt@mw.k12.ny.us MASCOT: Panther
LEAGUE: OCIAA COLORS:
MASCOT: Crusader
COLORS: Purple / White

Kathy VanEtten 
Joan Shuart

Minisink Valley Central School
2320 Route 6, PO Box 217
Slate Hill, New York 10973

Millbrook Central School
Alden Place

Millbrook, New York 12545

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX: SCHOOL FAX:
677-2510 Ext. 2123

Green / White

tbult@minisink.com

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

Jack Latini

Tim Bult

Royal / Silver

ATH. DIRECTOR:
PRINCIPAL:

Monroe-Woodbury High School

SUPERINTENDENT:

william.blayney@millbrookcsd.org

Philip D'Angelo
Sandy Intrieri
Bill Blayney

155 Dunderberg Road
Central Valley, New York 10917

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

914-231-5202

460-6245 Ext. 6249

Monticello High School

SUPERINTENDENT:

794-8840 Ext: 10995

PRICIPAL:
Tammy Mangus
Lori Orestano-James

AD CELL:

SCHOOL FAX:

Monticello, New York 12701
39 Breakey Avenue

914-715-8154

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL: David Bernsley

Royal / White

ATH. DIRECTOR:
jryan@k12mcsd.net
James RyanEd Mehrhof

mailto:rmontalt@mw.k12.ny.us
mailto:tbult@minisink.com
mailto:william.blayney@millbrookcsd.org
mailto:jryan@k12mcsd.net
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The Mount Academy
1001 Broadway

Esopus, NY  12429

SCHOOL: 845-384-8080 SCHOOL: 256-4100
SCHOOL FAX: 845-384-8081 256-4109
AD: 845-658-7723 AD:
AD FAX: 845-658-7734 AD FAX: 256-4154
AD HOME: 845-658-8351 457-4890

AD CELL: 845-224-5464

SUPERINTENDENT: David Johnson
PRINCIPAL: David Johnson
ATH. DIRECTOR: Kirk Wareham
EMAIL: kirkwareham@ccimail.com EMAIL: twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Eagle MASCOT: Huguenot
COLORS: Royal Blue / Gold COLORS:

James I. O'Neill High School
PO Box 287

Highland Falls, New York 10928

SCHOOL: 563-5400 SCHOOL: 446-4914
563-5405 SCHOOL FAX: 446-2123

AD: 563-5419 AD: 446-4914 ext. 2880
AD FAX: 563-5463 AD FAX: 446-2123

AD HOME: 897-2098
AD CELL: 845-494-3722
Alt. CELL: 914-474-5460

SUPERINTENDENT: Debra Jackson
PRICIPAL: Lou Trombetta
ATH. DIRECTOR: Debra Crowe

EMAIL: EMAIL: Debra.Crowe@hffmcsd.org
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: MASCOT: Raiders
COLORS: COLORS: Maroon / White / Gold

New Paltz Central School
196 Main Street

AD HOME:

ATH. DIRECTOR:

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:

New Paltz, New York 12561

SCHOOL FAX:
256-4153 or 4151

Newburgh, New York 12550
201 Fullerton Avenue

SCHOOL FAX:

Maria Rice
Barbara Clinton
Antonia Woody

Newburgh Free Academy

Maroon / White

Goldbacks / Eagle

jsemo@necsd.net

Navy Blue / Gold

AD CELL:

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

Dr. Robert Padilla
Matt Doddo
Jason Semo

mailto:kirkwareham@ccimail.com
mailto:twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:Debra.Crowe@hffmcsd.org
mailto:jsemo@necsd.net
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Pine Bush High School
118 Route 302, PO Box 670
Pine Bush, New York 12566

SCHOOL: SCHOOL: 744-2031
657-8430 SCHOOL FAX: 744-8586

AD: AD: 744-2031 Ext 3627 / 3608
AD FAX: 657-8430 AD FAX: 744-3160

647-9691 AD HOME: 331-2159
AD CELL: 656-9170 AD CELL: 807-2513

SUPERINTENDENT: Joan Carbone
PRINCIPAL: Aaron Hopmayer
ATH. DIRECTOR: Wendy Crandall

EMAIL: EMAIL: wcrandall@pinebushschools.org 
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Indian MASCOT: Bushmen
COLORS: COLORS: Navy Blue / Gold

SCHOOL: 518-398-7181 SCHOOL: 858-3100
518-398-5378 858-2895

AD: 518-398-7181 Ext. 1316 or 1366 AD: 858-3100 Ext. 11880
AD FAX: 518-398-5378 AD FAX: 858-3207
AD CELL: 518-332-3624 856-6034

AD CELL: 914-443-3166

EMAIL: EMAIL: rjsemerano@pjschools.org
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Bombers MASCOT:
COLORS: Navy COLORS:

Lance Edelman
Nicholas Millas

Red / White / Black

ATH. DIRECTOR:
PRINCIPAL:

nmillas@onteora.k12.ny.us

Onteora Senior High School

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Phyllis McGill

SCHOOL FAX:

4166 State Route 28, PO Box 300
Boiceville, New York 12412

AD HOME:

657-2373 or 2374

657-2373 Ext. 2113 / 2101

Red / Black

Port Jervis High School
 Route 209

Port Jervis, New York 12771

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

ATH. DIRECTOR: Ronald Semerano

Raiders

Andrew Marotta
SUPERINTENDENT: Thomas Bongiovi
PRINCIPAL:

SCHOOL FAX:

Pine Plains Central School District
2829 Church Street

Pine Plains, New York 12567

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:

Dr. Martin Handler

ATH. DIRECTOR:
Tara Sherman

j.weber@ppcsd.org 
Jeremy Weber

mailto:wcrandall@pinebushschools.org
mailto:rjsemerano@pjschools.org
mailto:nmillas@onteora.k12.ny.us
mailto:j.weber@ppcsd.org
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103 West Market Street

SCHOOL: 451-4850 SCHOOL: 758-2241
758-0482

AD: 451-4896 AD:
AD FAX: 451-4944 AD FAX: 758-9444
AD CELL: 464-9996 876-8853

AD CELL: 849-8677
Secretary: Sheila MacDonald

EMAIL:        mcameron@poughkeepsieschools.org EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Pioneer MASCOT: Raider
COLORS: Navy Blue / White COLORS:

SCHOOL: 871-5500 Ext. 5501 SCHOOL: 687-2400
SCHOOL FAX: 876-8755 687-4840
AD: 871-5500 Ext. 5535 AD:
AD FAX: 876-5581 AD FAX: 687-0998
AD HOME: 845-978-9640
AD CELL: 235-0755

SUPERINTENDENT Joseph Phelan
PRINCIPAL: Edwin Davenport
ATH. DIRECTOR: Stephen Boucher
EMAIL: sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org EMAIL:
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Hawks MASCOT: Ganders
COLORS: Purple / Gold COLORS:

758-2241 Ext. 18800/18890

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

ATH. DIRECTOR:

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL:

AD CELL:

SCHOOL FAX:

Accord, New York 12404

687-2400 Ext. 4287

Red / White

Royal / White

ATH. DIRECTOR:
abaker@rondout.k12.ny.us
Alan Baker

SUPERINTENDENT:
PRINCIPAL: Robert Cook

Rosario Agostaro

Red Hook Central SchoolPoughkeepsie City School District
70 Forbus Street

SCHOOL FAX: 451-4944

Poughkeepsie, NY  12603

Matt Cameron

Rhinebeck Central School District
45 North Park Road

Rhinebeck, New York 12572

Red Hook, New York 12571

SUPERINTENDENT Dr. Nicole Williams
PRINCIPAL: Phee Simpson
ATH. DIRECTOR:

Rondout Valley Central School
122 Kyserike Road, PO Box 9

Roy Paisley
Tom Cassata

Paul Finch

tcassata@rhcsd.org

mailto:mcameron@poughkeepsieschools.org
mailto:mcameron@poughkeepsieschools.org
mailto:abaker@rondout.k12.ny.us
mailto:tcassata@rhcsd.org
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SCHOOL: 607-498-4126 SCHOOL: 247-6650
SCHOOL FAX: 607-498-6015 246-4312
AD: 607-498-4126 Ext. 213 AD: 247-6680
AD FAX: 607-498-6015 AD FAX: 246-1096
AD HOME: 607-498-4341 AD CELL: 845-505-4556
AD CELL: 607-621-2435
CELL: 845-699-6685

SUPERINTENDENT: John Evans
PRICIPAL: Janice Phillips
ATH. DIRECTOR: Fred Ahart
EMAIL: fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us EMAIL:
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Blue Devils / Lady Devils MASCOT: Sawyer
COLORS: Blue / White COLORS:

SCHOOL: 463-7810 SCHOOL: 932-8401
SCHOOL FAX: 463-7826 SCHOOL FAX: 932-8425
AD: 463-7824 AD: 932-8401 Ext. 1284
AD FAX: 463-7833 AD FAX: 513-2600
AD HOME: 236-3186 AD HOME: 932-9819
AD CELL: 914-805-0202 AD CELL: 845-798-4292

SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Lois Powell SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Nancy Hackett
PRINCIPAL: Steve Malkischer PRINCIPAL: Margaret Tenbus
ATH. DIRECTOR: Marco Lanzoni ATH. DIRECTOR: Dave Franskevicz
EMAIL: EMAIL: franskd@swcsd.org
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Spartans MASCOT: Bulldogs
COLORS: Green / White COLORS: Columbia Blue/Silver/Black

Roscoe Central School

Lake Huntington, New York 12752

SCHOOL FAX:

Saugerties Central School
Call Box A

Saugerties, New York 12477

Seth TurnerSUPERINTENDENT:

Navy Blue / White

dzarrella@saugerties.k12.ny.us
ATH. DIRECTOR: Dominic Zarrella

Thomas Averill

PO Box 429, 6 Academy St.
Roscoe, New York 12776

marco.lanzoni@spackenkillschools.org

PRINCIPAL:

Spackenkill Union Free School District
15 Croft Road

Poughkeepsie, New York 12603

Sullivan West Central School District
6604 State Route 52

mailto:fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us
mailto:franskd@swcsd.org
mailto:dzarrella@saugerties.k12.ny.us
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Tri-Valley School
34 Moore Hill Road

Grahamsville, New York 12740

SCHOOL: 985-2296 SCHOOL: 351-4786
985-7903 351-4823

AD: 985-2296 Ext. 5304 or 5303 AD: 351-5779
AD FAX: 985-7903 AD FAX: 351-4823

747-9500 534-7898
AD CELL: 665-2806 AD CELL: 629-7484

Tom Palmer
Robert Peters
Derek Adams

EMAIL: derekadams@trivalleycsd.org EMAIL:
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Bear MASCOT: Tornadoes
COLORS: Blue / Red COLORS:

SCHOOL: 457-2400 SCHOOL: 895-7150
457-4418 895-8003

AD: AD: 895-7158 or 895-7150 Ext. 1261
AD FAX; 457-4418 AD FAX: 895-9261

778-3925
AD CELL: 914-805-0242 AD CELL: 845-321-3346

EMAIL: EMAIL:
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: MHAL
MASCOT: Vikings MASCOT: Panthers
COLORS: COLORS:

ATH. DIRECTOR:
PRINCIPAL:
SUPERINTENDENT:

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

Tuxedo (George F. Baker High School)

Wallkill Sr. High School

PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

SUPERINTENDENT:

SCHOOL FAX:

AD HOME:

90 Robinson Drive, PO Box 310
Wallkill, New York 12589

Valley Central High School
1175 State Route 17K

Red / White

457-2400 ext. 17885

Montgomery, New York 12549

Dr. Richard Hooley Kevin Castle

Blue / White

Michael Bellarosa
Jayne Ginda-Baxter

Michael.Bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org

Route 17
Tuxedo, New York 10987

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

SUPERINTENDENT: Carol Lomascolo

Royal / White

ATH. DIRECTOR:

AD HOME:

SCHOOL FAX:

SUPERINTENDENT:

npantaleone@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

Mike Rydell
Nicholas Pantaleone

Arthur Schouten
John LandroATH. DIRECTOR:

PRINCIPAL:

PRINCIPAL:

jlandro@tuxedoufsd.org

mailto:derekadams@trivalleycsd.org
mailto:Michael.Bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org
mailto:npantaleone@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us
mailto:jlandro@tuxedoufsd.org
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SCHOOL: 987-3050 SCHOOL: 497-4000
987-2061 SCHOOL FAX: 497-4004

AD: 987-3050 Ext. 12881 AD: 497-4000 Ext. 24562
AD FAX: 987-3628 AD FAX: 497-4033

986-6973 AD HOME: 845-784-4913
AD CELL: 845-222-1402 AD CELL: 845-629-5171

SUPERINTENDENT: Ms. Roberta Greene
PRINCIPAL: Brian Connolly 
ATH. DIRECTOR: Scott Courter

EMAIL: EMAIL: sacourter@ws.k12.ny.us
LEAGUE: OCIAA LEAGUE: OCIAA
MASCOT: Wildcats MASCOT: Wizards
COLORS: COLORS: Royal / White / Gold

SCHOOL: 845-373-4106 SCHOOL: 845-938-2323
845-373-8529 SCHOOL FAX: 845-938-7572

AD: 845-373-4106 Ext. 157 AD: 845-938-3550
AD FAX: 845-373-8529 AD FAX: 845-938-7572
AD CELL: 845-416-8838 AD HOME: 845-541-8239

SUPERINTENDENT: Michael Gould
PRINCIPAL: Ken Sauer PRINCIPAL: David Rudy
ATH. DIRECTOR: Jon Zenz ATH. DIRECTOR: Brian Szeli
EMAIL: jzenz@webutuckschools.org EMAIL: brian.szeli@usma.edu
LEAGUE: MHAL LEAGUE: OCIAA Associate Member
MASCOT: Warriors MASCOT: Bulldog
COLORS: White / Green COLORS: Black / Gold

Athletic Director:  Aaron Stark
Email: starka@dvsd.org

Fax:  570-296-3160AD Phone:  570-296-1858

ADDITIONAL SCHOOL INFORMATION

Delaware Valley School District
236 Route 6 & 209, Milford, PA  18337

Richard Linkens
Greg Sirico

PO Box 595
 Warwick, New York 10990

James GrattoSUPERINTENDENT:

PRINCIPAL:
ATH. DIRECTOR:

gsirico@wvcsd.org

Washingtonville Central Schools
54 West Main Street

Washingtonville, New York 10992

SCHOOL FAX:

Amenia, New York 12501

AD HOME:

Purple / Gold

SCHOOL FAX:

Dr. David LeachSUPERINTENDENT:

Webutuck Central School District
194 Haight Road

West Point Youth Services
500 Washington Road
West Point, NY  10996

Warwick Valley Central Schools

mailto:sacourter@ws.k12.ny.us
mailto:jzenz@webutuckschools.org
mailto:brian.szeli@usma.edu
mailto:starka@dvsd.org
mailto:gsirico@wvcsd.org
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OCIAA Athletic Coordinator: Christopher Mayo
Phone: 845-294-5799

Cell: 845-590-9627

Michael Bellarosa
Phone: 845-457-2400 ext. 17885
Email: michael.bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org 

Dennis Burkett
Phone: 845-475-2565

Fax: 845-633-8318
Email: dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org

Antonia Woody
Phone: 845-256-4153 or 4151

Fax: 845-256-4154
Email: twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us 

Phone: 294-5799
Email:

Dan Morse
Phone: 294-5799
Email:

Bill Burr
Phone: 294-5799
Email:

Phone: 294-5799
Email:

Clerical Support Staff

Regional Office of Interscholastic Athletics
Orange-Ulster BOCES

53 Gibson Road, Goshen, NY  10924

Annette.Lawless@ouboces.org

William.Burr@ouboces.org

Christopher.Mayo@ouboces.org

Sr. Account Clerk

Daniel.Morse@ouboces.org

Annette Lawless

Heather Walsh

OCIAA President:

MHAL Athletic Coordinator:

Phone:  845-294-5799          Fax:  845-291-7306
Web site:  ociaa.ouboces.org 

MHAL President:

Athletic Programs Assistants:

Email:

Assistant Interscholastic Athletic Coordinator:

Heather.Walsh@ouboces.org

mailto:michael.bellarosa@valleycentralschools.org
mailto:dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org
mailto:twoody@newpaltz.k12.ny.us
mailto:Annette.Lawless@ouboces.org
mailto:William.Burr@ouboces.org
mailto:Christopher.Mayo@ouboces.org
mailto:Daniel.Morse@ouboces.org
mailto:Heather.Walsh@ouboces.org
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Robert Thabet, Section IX Executive Director
Phone:  845-401-9192                  Fax:  845-291-7306
Email:  rthabet@sectionixathletics.org 

James Osborne, Section IX Secretary/Treasurer
Phone:  570-618-2200                                                 Fax:  845-291-7306
Email:  josbornesection9@gmail.com

Dennis Burkett, MHAL Coordinator
Phone:  845-475-2565                      Fax:  845-633-8318
Email:  dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org 

Fred Ahart, Section IX Eligibility Chairperson
Phone:  607-498-4126 Ext. 213      Fax:  607-498-6015
Email:  fahart@roscoe.k12.ny.us

Greg Ransom, Section IX Assistant Secretary/Assistant Treasurer
Phone:  914-805-6302 Fax:  845-291-7306
Email:  gransom1@hvc.rr.com

President:  Steve Broadwell
Email: rzayas@nysphsaa.org Email:  sbroadwell@willsborocsd.org

Email: rstulmaker@nysphsaa.org

Email: tnelson@nysphsaa.org 

Email:

                                                          Section IX Athletics
                                                 53 Gibson Road, Goshen, NY  10924

                                             8 Airport Park Blvd., Latham, NY  12110
                                                               NYSPHSAA

altieri@nysphsaa.org

                 Phone:  518-690-0771  ~  Toll Free:  866-598-2816  ~  Fax:  518-690-0775

Robert Zayas, Executive Director

                                             Phone:  845-294-5799  Fax:  845-291-7306
                                             Web site:  http://www.sectionixathletics.org

Joe Altieri, Director of Media, Marketing & Public Relations

Bob Stulmaker, Assistant Director

Todd Nelson, Assistant Director

mailto:rzayas@nysphsaa.org
mailto:rstulmaker@nysphsaa.org
mailto:tnelson@nysphsaa.org
mailto:altieri@nysphsaa.org


Section IX
Directory 2014-2015

  20


	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	Ath Council
	BEDS 14-15
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 3A
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 13
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	ROIA
	Sec.IX NYSPHSAA

